
'l-fl«l mctm/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~affij'l-WT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn»r~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.imur~ ~afUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.imur ~ ~afUT ~'l-WT-'tifcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH;qoiag;o:I!THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 ~./Ph. No.0471- 25656691 2565726). 

"f-~ ~ Wq ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 07.02.2024 

'l-fl«l ~ ~ ct>i JfR ~ f.i~RIR9a m ~ ~ ~-~ ~ ~l'1e11~'11iG qx f.ifcl~IQ ~ ct>i umtf ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. fcrcRur/Description aflt/Details 
Sl. (1) 
No. 
1. Cf5Tlt Q>T ~/Title of work 3li{QlflQlfl 1 JiQtiQtFt"i"l <fl ~ Oft. "Q111-03 dT 3Cf ~TCfl QCHQCH$ <fl cnl~'l<>i~ <f;" ~T -G;Cll"{ <f;" ~ ... 

~ cnr .31aRil;lUT 1 Maintenance of electrical installations at the entrance of DD MME's office bldg . 
..:> 

No. F-03 at RFF. 
2. {-~~tl./ E-Tender fcl Q~ Q~J1/:Jl QA\Jft/~03/34/2023-24 ~ 07.02.2024 

Notice No. VSSCICMG/E0313412023-24 Dated 07.02.2024 

3. ~ ll eft~ 3f 'j, ~ I I '1 C1 "ffiTRfl ~1.68 'el"R9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. Cf)l<:f~~ct>l~ 3 (cfi1!Three) ~/months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\ill1T~(~) ~3,360.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

\S 1 \3 '1 ~ls C:'f5B ct>l ~ I Period for ~ tq~Cf''(OI I Bid clarifications: f.1fcrnl3{1 ct>l mf((r I Receipt of f.1fcrnl3{1 ct?r ~I Opening 
downloading: ~ 08.02.2024, 10.00 ~ 09.02.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 19.02.2024 ct?r of tenders: ~ 22.02.2024 
~/hrs. ~I to ~ 15.02.2024, 23.00 ~/to ~ 16.02.2024,12.00 23.00 ~/hrs. ct?r 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs. ~lhrs. 



2. ~ ~ 'l-f!1T ~ ~ <:J1n::rc:rr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em Pmfctffil(1 ~em~~ mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

-w. ~. 
Sl. No. 

lZ/a. 

;fie I 
Note: 

~lb . 

liJO"'ci\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~ U'«!<"ftct5~01 Qft ~ ~ iP ft-1 
em m t5l~(m9 fi:rrrn ~ ~ ~ cffiR ~ 
\3 fffi m1 (111*~ F< m em ~ ct1 lSI"~'""' Cfj ~ ~ ~ 
fcpqr \JfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;r ~ q;¢, fur;:rq ~ qft 'ffiTRf ~ 
'ffiTRf iP 40% ~ "Cf51l ;r Ql/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
i i. 1ft ~ ~. fur;:rq ~ qft 'ffiTRf ~ 
'ffiTRf ~ 60%~ "Cf51l ;r Ql/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii. 'QCf? ~ q;¢, ~ 'ffiTRf ~ 'ffiTRf iP 
80% ~ "Cf51l ;r Ql'IOne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. m cm<f ~ Jfr.<1<l% WR ~ f<hg;d1 Cf5 ~ o 1 1 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~CfR'~~~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) crm 'iffl ~ ~ 
~ IDXT ~ ~ UJ4101451 qft 
UAifClld ~I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ llTftm mxr ~ m Qft ~ 
UJ4101451 iP tlltf ~cllQ*l UJ4101451 (tfm 
1R~~> ~ a.,,il,f%QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS {Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ ~ · 'Cf5T ~. Cll'&tfact5 ~ · 7% ~ Qft m~ ~ . 
~ 1R ~ 'ffiTRf m (fCp m \JfRT ~. fGt*!$1 TfURT ~ m ~ qft ~ ~ 
~ ~ U'«!<"ftct5~ 01 Qft 3ff(m ~ CfCP Qft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \JCT-q;m q ~~Y>Cfd \'3"W1 iP ~ ~ Cf) ltltRfd ~ ~ll3s'=t:~ ict5'1 iP ~ mn:r ~ m-rrr 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

~ 3f:FafUT ~ ffi111 Applicable only ~ crm 3f& tiGflCf5~01 ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ '(1l.fT ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ 3f& tiGflctHUI m-:n ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ ~"ffi1!: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
G~lctlCf.lClf t" -qro ~ !fT ~ ~ ~ IDXT 
~ ~ crf Cf~ ~ (cr=:q_crtC1Ji 25 kW) $ ~lf 
~ {"ifci~ICf.ll'! e!l~-8~ QRT~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tf ~ {"i fcl ~I Cf) I"! $ ell~ ;8 '*1 Q5T 
~P""llfOid md I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ ~ ci\Jl19?C1 c=r~ f.1fctcJ ~ ~ em 'lf'RlR "Cf.)"'{' ~ ~'&1 1~1#1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO !fT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~ciH"ll~c # '51\3 '"ktt5 fcf><:rr \JfT ~ 
~~ ffiWffi ciGflCf.l'{OI i#Tmwrrr Jq1~ aci1*~1~c "il~"#~1 {-~t-~~~~~ 
~~ lfl~e-s <PT~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed . in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'@~~~1· <PT -sl\3'""l('l1:s m l1f;i -.a- Ptf21~1Cf.ll'{ <PT M wTR- ~ 1D3f ~ m \ifl"lVITI frlf21~1Cf.l l '{ 
IDXT ~ fcmt rrt:t ~«11~1#1 'ffiQ'm<=( fcr'l-J"PT ID"'!T *!C£11fqd ~~I ~ -qp:rr T]1:IT f¢ ~ ~IClS<tlCf.ldl 
<PT 1Ff ~~~err~~ <PT ~ fcf><:rr 'Gf['(VIT 1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) ~'* t" m~ Jqq~ ~ 1 ~ Fc!Ptf<f~ ~ t" ~ ~ 'Glm ~. 1lfTr • 'Glm 1 mqftr un:rr 
~ 1'ffi9T ~. d1Q*~Q*~~. ~. F2F6Cl<id~- 695 022 t"~lR~ ~:wJim ~IDXT~ 
~ ~ (-qf) fctmt ~ ~ IDXT ~ ~ llRit t" ~ ~ 'Glm cpvft ~I ~ 'Glm ~. 
~ m-c<r m1 cp~ ~ ~ffiTQ -.a- 180 wn (Jq? 1lRl '&)1fi 1 ~ ~. ~ t-~ ~ ~ ~% err 
~'* <P) ~ ~ ~ '""lCf.lcftCf.l\!01 fcf><:IT 'Gf['(VIT ~ ~ frlfci~ICf)lxl' $ ~ ~ Q5T ~ 
fcr'l-J"PT IDXT ~I ~ 8~Tf.:!Cf.l ~ ~ Q5T ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) ~'ffiT!Cl~~~wccmzyrr Cf)'{~Cll8 Ql=IQ*IQA{<ff.icl<PT Ql=IQ*IQl=l{~ 3fftfR ~ 1 
~ ~ ci\JftCf.l'{UI I'IJOOI IUiq;j !fT ~ ~ ~ ~~) I 'XSlTcft 'QCf m ~ "ci!li 
{t"cft~)/CPIR 'cil1t I~~~ 3fTtlTrr (~~)I ~·~~qc 'QCf ~ PtaS<IIeltl !fT 
QJOO!Q*!Ql=l{~IDXT~<P){ ORlf.'rcm<:TIDXT~ Y\JftCf.l'{DII'IJOOIIUiq::l ~~~~~I 
1'181 01 q::~ f.ifctcJ Q5T frJ<:ffi ~I~ 1'ft frf<:m ~ crcp ~tf QRr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG. 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. Jq4ffi ~ 1 ~ Fc!Ptf<f~ ~ ~ \3{R ~ 1R \jq 'l'!'w;T, f.ii:!fur ~ ~afUT 'l'l''l-J"PT - ~. 
<flQ*IQ*l~. ~$ Cf.lltlfeltl if fr!Fci~IQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



1. a) ~em 1Ff mwr. ~ ~ "CP't f.1!ffi ft1f2l 3fR ~ cp) trr \3"m) ~. \jq ~~. ~ "QCt 
~afUT ~'+fl11- ~. cflQt~Qtl~._~ ~ Cf)lqfe~q ~. \5ffit (fcp m tl$, ~1m 1ffi?: cp1 ~ 
~. ~ fcpm "fAT ~I tft ~ ~ "$1 ~ ft1i2l ~ ~ q;) !fT \3"m) ~ ~'U ~ 
"QTl:(f ~ ip'T \JJTCfi ~err~ q;1 mmt cm-~ ~ rcPm umvrr 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffil"ffi~ ~we cm zyrr ct>'l!~cll8 QAQ'8QAt ~ cp) Ql""!Qt!Ql""l{ ~ -mcc.rR mtr-1 I 
~ ~ 4Gflct5'1!01 Ul41014~ !fT 4\Jftct>'\!DI UAIDI4~ \mX ~50ft)~ ~fildl"jtll'l! "i'jUl""!lfOid wt 'Ufcl' 
~ "ct5Ffi ~I \341;fCR1 mtr-11UAIDI4~ "CP't wt 'Ufcl' \jLf ~'UR f.1iifur "QCi ~afUT ~'+fl11-~. 
cftQt~Qtl~. ~· , l?tXicF1<19)'{A ~ Cf5 1 qfe~q ~~~cp'tf.1!ffi~CBT"d"~~~!fT~~ 
~ "ct5Ffi I ~ f.if<fur ~ "CP't frmcr ft1i2l cp) ~ ~ ~ !fT ~ ~ wt 'Ufcl' mt<f ~ Q)cft 
~ m m-mt ~~ >RdTCfcpT ~rcPm ~~ 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

s. ~ ~ "CP't ~ ft1f2l q;) ~ ~cu ~ ~ ct>'l!~ql8 Pt~~lct51xl. ctt <1ct>41ct>1 "QCt qlfM\1tjCf5 
~ R ~I dct>ooft¢'1 "QCt q lfOI~ct> ~ M \iTA~ 3frT ~ "#cftail I Jt~ict5'i ~~I 
dCf5ooftc:p1 "QCi q l fO I~ct> ~~ Jt~ict5'i ~~. ~~~lct>l'l! IDXT~~~ ~'@I~'Jl·'icm~XC'Q" 
~ f.ittafUT rcPm umvrr 1 tft "Ql!fT 1l!fT fa? Cf5T{ ~~~em~~~ err~~~~ 
"i~ct51'1! ~eft~~ ~~cp) 3{r)cp't~~~ ~rcPm~l ~~. f.1fzy 
ft1f2l (~ ~~~lct51xl. Cf5T ~~eft~) cp) Jffi1T ~. ~ ~ f.i~~lct>Hl. "CP't M ~\51) 
f.ittafUT (f~ dct>41¢'1Jt~ ict5'i ~ ~ mn:r '41"Q" ~ 3fR ~ ~r.mrr ~ ~ 3frT cp't ~ 
"$1~1 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m {"i~~lct>H "$1 ~ ~ cp) ~till~'i 11lffi ~ q~qf(fu fcpm umviTI ~<pi~~. ~ 
WaiT "fl1T ~ q~qf(fu fcpm umviT I ~ ~ ~ ~ -g-q we~~~. tBf I 'CPT<f ~ 
em mffl1 ~ ~ ~. ~~WIT{ TT{ ~ "ffiTffi ilff 2% ~ ~ Jffi1T f.itill~'i 11lW ~ ctt 
'Gf'RT~ I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ ~ ~ ctr 3fR ~ ~ ~ <Px~qleJI ~ '1.'"kP""I m ~ 3Rl f.1fcm Cf5T ~ 
m ~ m£Zl ~% JfR q;W Cf5RUT ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ifi f.ifcm3IT Cf5T ~ m em ~ 
~ I~ f.ifB~IQ \jj) ~ ~ Cf5T 1FT~ Cf5«fi QT <:IT q;lt ~ ~ f.ifB~I<Pix &RT ~ldcii«S( WC 
<ft~ . Ji~<Pix~<ft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ ~ ~ ctr 3fR ~ f.1fcm ~ cp'{~qleJI ~ Cf>Ff ~ \JfRt m ~ ~ Cf>Ff ~ ~ 
q~qcH 1m Cf>Ff ctl ~ ~ qTifi em ~ ~ ~% azrr PI~~I<Pix ~ ~~ ~ q;W ~ -zy:rr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~ ~ ~ ctr 3fR ~ f.1fcm ~ Cf?x~qleJI ~ f.1fcm Cf5T ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
Cf5T ~Cf?lx ~em ~~%azrr f.i~~I<PIX Cf51~~~"4X~~~"&rrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.1fcm ~ ~~~~arm ~ar ~ ~ cmt ~ "4"af-~ ~ ~ ~% J{R 6i!P~1x ~ "4"af
~ cpB ctr ct>l~l~l ctl% ~ &RT ~ ctr ~ f.1fcm Ji'«llCf?lx ~ <ft ~ 1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.ifcm~ Cf?'{~qleJI ~m<PR&RT~-~-qx\JI"Rtctf iJII~qlcfl ~~ ~~ 
Cf5Tm~~em~~%1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. Pl~~l¢1x Cf5Tfct~~ ~~~~~~f.ifcm\Jfl""IT mctr ~ ~<ft~ ~ ~~ 
JfR ~ <PI~f;qlH ~ fGttihm ~ ~ ~ I~~ 'i\?1cflct>1 ~~cl~lx %1 ~ \31 
oqfcffit~1. em -;m:r ~ ~ ~ -&rrr \;J) ~ m~ ~ ~ af11cfT ~ CI?J1i ~ ~ % m \;J) ~ ~ 
ct>ltRC'l% J{R \;J) ~ar fct~ ~ ~ xliJI4RC'1 ~em 1'i1dlct>1 ~~cl~lx %1 6i$~1x &RT ~ 
~em Jct'i'Cl'i cpB "4X ~ &RT \Jfl1T ctf ~ f.ifcm ~ ~ <ft ~ aZIT ~ ~ m "GITtMt I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. Pt~&l, ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ -mfia <tt ~ ~ ~ q)l:f.~.qn:r 120 ~ (fCp 1lRT 
6lrfi I ~ cmt Pt~&lct>H 1lRT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "Ci1tRJ 'ffirr ~ tJT Pt~&l qft ~ ~ 
~cc.Rl ~ ~ q~ qcf.1 CfRm ~ \ill fcl-1-0ll, ~Flct>l'l q;) ~(f) H ~ ~ o) ~H ct> l'l ~ ~ 
~ 'QT \3"QT'lJ lR q;)t 'Q'&ftrffi ~ ~ ~ UflJT "llftr ~ 50 % (trtlm gfd!(ld) q;r ~ 
WTR(f)T~~~I ~. Pt~&lct>l'l q;)qm:fqft g'1~&1lt1-0ll~"<tt~~cft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~lR~iR"lR. ~P!RlaiCf51~1·~m~'Q'CPCf'fflfcP<:n'~l 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. P!Rlal<t>I'<~~~'Btr~ctR. ~. \3llll%l:li. mrrctR. w:r~~~iR~1 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (1c:p;:ft(f)'l6fR;fi~m~ ~\JftQ~eJ q Q~\JftQ~el!>llOJIDI4li<f>'hrf~c:rt~Q>'T'Ul'Fft~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

;31111~~1ltl- '!i~GI~ 
Deputy Head I CMD • Contracts 



aC6;ftcfil.qi~I~Cf) ~ t" m~ Ptitfdffila G~laG!l· t" ~ Cfft lit ma ~ Cfft \iJN. ~ ~ re lR Pt ~c;IC6 1il· em ~~cpa ~ \iiTQlJT 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED 

1. crcf;- 3iR ~ ~ <PB ~ ~ ~ IDXT UfRt ~ ~ "CPT"lf ~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l{Cf~cpB~~~'[R'Turrtt~~~ !>l'"ll014511 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. '4l?ICif ~ ~ 3f¥TR' ~ ~ o~ ~ 4~'"lrul Cl5l "CPT"lf m Cl5l ~'ttlr~\Jf1 m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. f.l\;ft '4l1Vn IDXT \5fRt m ~ ~ l>llOJIOI451 tldlQ*l (Wo lR "CPlCT TTm ~) l>llOJIOI4:;!l. ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~ ~ aCf?~r:iT ~ ell~~·*~ ctt md" I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~('£~~~ cjufic:p{OI ~"$tmd" ~;fflf)l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ "$t ~:miT~ ~-1 ~ 3f¥TR' m<:rrtff.l ~ ~ ~ \3f8:1R9C1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 
<ffiR~m"il~ctt~ ~>~~cil<&dl ~~~~~mctt~ (1IN~. {53}1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion , extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~I PAN /TAN details. 

9. 'CifQ'TOfl' Uf1IT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~cf>qf.icp't ~cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. GftQ*itl cj\Jftq;{OI l>llOJIOI451 IGST registration certificate. 

12. J1fd~Ck'f ~!@; ~ m cfr I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

"'(H<tCJpf;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ <PT ~ ~ ~ 1 ~tr ~4~'tt~4{ ~4101q:;j, ~ ~ cpi f.1!m ft1fZf ~ 'Wftr Cf>1 m \3'ml ~. \3"Q' ~w;r. 
f.n:ITur qct 3fJX~ ~~- ~. ~ "ttRT~ 3ffiftar ~. ~. ~ Lft.-3IT., fd~q1d~'<4- 695022, ~ ~ 
Cf51qfe~q -q ~w~ ~ m ~ 1ffic ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ CflT f.1!m ft1fZf ~ 'Wftr Cf>1 m ~ ~ 
~tf ~ <PT mi md mt<1 ;fflT CflT 'GlTcfi W, ciT~ Cf>1 mmT cfR lR ~ fcl;rn ~I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




